505334300 02/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5381081

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK ZHENG	08/04/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHT SCIENCES ONCOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	12600 SE 38TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 111	
City:	BELLEVUE, KING COUNTY	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15406057

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 704-6000

Email: IPServicesNYC@troutman.com
Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244605.000075	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANELLE ROGERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Chanelle Rogers/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Frank Assignment to LSO2#page1.tif

PATENT 505334300 REEL: 048366 FRAME: 0506

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Frank Zheng, M.D. ("Assignor"), residing at 8439 N.E. 128th St., Kirkland, Washington U.S.A 98034. The Assignor has invented one or more inventions described in PCT International Application No. PCT/US07/01324 entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LIGHT-ACTIVATED DRUG THERAPY," and filed on January 18, 2007 ("Application").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Light Sciences Oncology, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the state of Washington, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and inventions therein; all continuations, divisions, continuations in part, requests for continued examination, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the foregoing; all patents issuing from any of the foregoing; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee with respect to the inventions described in the Application; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application; and all causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the foregoing for past, current or future infringement.

This Assignment may be filed in all countries of the world.

		Assignor:  Frank Zheng, M.D.
Date: August	11,2007	
United States of Ame State of County of	erica Washington  Washington	) _) ss. _)
On this 449 personally came described in and who	day of August Frank Zheng, M.I	instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	NASHINIA SHARM	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Commission expires: 11/11/19009

PATENT REEL: 048366 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 02/19/2019